

CWP No. 1456 of 2017

02.01.2018. Present: Ms. Jyotsna R. Dua, Senior Advocate with Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. D.S. Nainta, Addl. AG, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Mr. Deepak Kaushal and Mr. Vivkanand, Advocates, for respondent No. 5 and also for applicant-Braham Parkash in CMP No. 6166 of 2017.

CWP No. 1456 of 2017 & CMP Nos. 6166 & 10589 of 2017

The respondent-State to furnish the complete addresses of the encroachers upon Government land, named in para-4 of the application, CMP No. 10589 of 2017 within three weeks. List on *6th March, 2018*.

Reply, if any, to the writ petition be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

January 02, 2018,
(vs)