

**CWP No. 1456 of 2017**

**6.3.2018 Present:** Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with Mr.Tijender Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Deepak Kaushal and Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocates for respondent No. 5 and also for applicant in CMP No. 6166 of 2017.

**CWP No. 1456 of 2017**

Reply on behalf of respondents-State be filed within four weeks.

List on **23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2018.**

Notice of the writ petition to newly added respondents No. 6 to 20 be also issued for the date fixed, on filing of amended memo of parties and process fee etc. within a week.

**CMP No. 10589 of 2017**

The complete addresses of persons named in para 4 of the application allegedly encroached upon the land of the petitioner-Deity stands now furnished by respondents-State and are available on record. The application is allowed. The persons named in para 4 of the application with their addresses in the list now filed are ordered to be impleaded as respondents No. 6 to 20 in

the writ petition. Amended memo of parties be filed within one week. The application is disposed of.

**CMP No. 6166 of 2017**

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, as prayed. List on the date fixed.

***(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.***

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***6<sup>th</sup> March, 2018***  
***(KRS)***

