

CWP No. 1456 of 2017

3.7.2018 Present: Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Narinder Guleria and Mr.Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr.Vivekanand, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr.Tek Chand, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 7 to 10, 12 and 20.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

Mr.Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 to 19.

Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP No. 6166 of 2017.

Learned counsel representing the petitioners submits that respondent No. 11 is duly served with dasti notice for today and that the report in this regard obtained on the copy of notice will be produced in the Registry of this Court tomorrow on 4.7.2018.

Believing the representation made by learned counsel for the petitioners as correct and respondent

No. 11 has failed to put in appearance, the said respondent is proceeded ex parte.

List on **14th August, 2018**. Reply on behalf of appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile.

***(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.***

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

3rd July, 2018
(KRS)

