

CWP No. 1456 of 2017.

14.08.2018

Present: Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, & Mr. Narinder Guleria, Addl. A.Gs with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. A.G. for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.6.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.7 to 10, 12 and 20.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondent No.13.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.14 to 19.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate for applicant in CMP No. 6166 of 2017.

Reply on behalf of appearing respondents
be now filed within four weeks.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

August 14, 2018 (ps) **(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**