

CWP No.1456 of 2017

14.5.2019

Present:

Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 to 19.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate for respondent No.21

Some of the respondents have filed the reply today. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted time to go through the same and file rejoinder if need be. Post the matter for arguments on **20.8.2019**.

**(Surya Kant),
Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

14th May, 2019

Manjit/Shankar