

CWP No.1456/2017

12.12.2019 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Guleria & Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma,
Addl. A.Gs., Mr. R.R. Rahi and Mr. Yudhbir Singh
Thakur, Dy. A.Gs. for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent
No.13.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.14
to 19.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sukrit
Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.21.

Rejoinder be filed within three weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

12th December, 2019 (K S)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge