

CWP No. 1456 of 2017

14.09.2020 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 to 10, 12 and 20.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 to 19.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sukrit Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 21.

(Through Video Conferencing)

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. Call this matter on
28th September, 2020.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

September 14, 2020
(rajni)