

CWP No.1456 of 2017

23.11.2020 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

None for the remaining respondents.

Admit.

Post for hearing before the appropriate Single Bench in **March, 2021**. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

November 23, 2020
(Yashwant)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge