

CWP No.1456/2017

25.3.2021 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. for respondent-State.

Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 to 10, 12 and 20.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

Ms Shashi Kiran, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 to 19.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent No.21.

Para 1 of the writ petition discloses that the same has been filed in public interest, and is, thus, required to be heard only by a Division Bench. Therefore, registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for obtaining orders regarding listing of the case before an appropriate bench.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

25.3.2021
(pankaj)