

CWP No. 1456 of 2017.

07.04.2021 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Rita Goswami, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G. for the respondent-State.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondent No.13.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.13.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent No.21.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice.

April 07, 2021_(ps)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.