

**Sh. Baba Amar Nath Barfani Manav Seva Samiti Nahan & Anr. vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No. 1456 of 2017

28.10.2024 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.Gs. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 to 10 and 12.

Mr. K. S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

Mr. Ajay Kashayap, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 to 17 and 19.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent No. 21.

CMP No. 14197 of 2024

Heard. The State is directed to supply legal heirs certificate of respondent No. 20 to the petitioners within two weeks from today. Application stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

28th October, 2024
(sanjeev)