

**Sh. Baba Amar Nath Barfani Manav Seva
Samiti Nahan & Anr. vs. State of H.P. and
Ors.**

CWP No.1456 of 2017

Item No. D-4

28.05.2025 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for respondents No.7 to 10 and 12.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent 14 to 17 and 19.

None for respondent No.21.

Earlier order be complied with by the next date.

As per office report, respondent No.11 stands served but not represented.

Pleadings be completed by the served respondents.

To come up on **15.07.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

May 28, 2025
(ankit)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge