

**Baba Amar Nath Barfani Manav Seva Samiti Nahan vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.**

Item No. D-2

CWP No. 1456 of 2017

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, for Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for respondents No. 7 to 10 and 12.

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for Mr. K. S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 13.

None for respondents No. 14 to 17, 18(a) to 18(c) and 19.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 21.

Counsel for the State submits that necessary details have been supplied to the petitioners.

Accordingly, counsel for the petitioners prays for time to take steps to file necessary application for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 20.

List on **19.11.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

27th October, 2025
(sanjeev)